MacLean Power SystemsMacLean Power Systems
Fiberglass Crossarms
Features and Benefits
• UV stabilized pultruded fiberglass tube
• External and internal UV protective veil
• High density, closed cell, expandable foam
• Field drillable design or custom factory drill patterns
• Environmentally friendly - no chemicals or

EM: info@macleanpower.com
Visit us at www.macleanpower.com
Catalog Numbering System
Installation Time Study
Double Wood Deadend
Materials
  2 8’ x 7.5” x 5.5” crossarms
  3 5/8” double arming bolts
  5 5/8” bolts
15 5/8” nuts
17 washers
  2 5/8” eyenuts
  4 crossarm braces
48 TOTAL items to assemble
Material Cost (estimated)          = $150
Labor (3 man crew, pole climb,
          $180/hour rate, 30 minute
          installation time)              = $  90
TOTAL INSTALLTION COST = $240
MPS Heavy Deadend
Materials
  1 8’ x 4” x 6” fiberglas heavy
 deadend
  2 3/4” bolts
  2 3/4” nuts
  2 3/4” lock washers
  2 curved washers
  9 TOTAL items to assemble
Material Cost (estimated)          = $160
Labor (2 man crew, pole climb,
          $120/hour rate, 7.5 minute
          installation time)              = $  15
TOTAL INSTALLTION COST = $175
Tube Size
X = 3.625” x 4.625”
Standard Tangent
W = 3.625” x 4.625”
Heavy Tangent
Z = 4” x 6”
Light Deadend
Y = 4” x 6”
Heavy Deadend
Crossarm Length
08 = 8 Feet
10 = 10 Feet
12 = 12 Feet
xx = Custom Length
Pole Mounting Options
SD = Heavy deadend centermount (standard)
LD = Light deadend centermount (standard)
ST = Tangent centermount (optional)
REA = Tangent arm, no centermount, REA spec drilling
UT = Tangent arm, no centermount, non-REA spec drilling
Drill Pattern
003 = REA type 03 drilling (8’)
004 = REA type 04 drilling (8’)
005 = REA type 05 drilling (10’)
xxx = Customer defined drilled
 (3 digit number assigned)
Options
__ = Single sided eyenuts
2E = Double sided eyenuts at 2 locations
(deadends only)
4E = Double sided eyenuts at 4 locations
(deadends  only)
CH =
Double sided eyenuts at 2 locations
and center phase attachement
(deadends only)
Deadend
SM =
Included
only on